SMBJ5.0CA ........SMBJ188CA
600 W Surface Mount Transient Voltage Suppresor
Document Name: smbj
Version: Abr-23
Page Number:                                                                1 / 5
 SMBJ5.0A ........SMBJ188A
Revision: 7

SMBJ33A HE3 TRTB TRTB 13” diameter tape and
reel 3,200 0.082
Ordering information
Package Outline Dimensions: (mm)    DO-214AA (SMB)
SMBJ5.0CA ........SMBJ188CA
600 W Surface Mount Transient Voltage Suppresor
Document Name: smbj
Version: Abr-23
Page Number:                                                                3 / 5
 SMBJ5.0A ........SMBJ188A
Revision: 7
Types
Maximum Reverse
Leakage Current (2)
I
RM
       at      V
RM
Breakdown      (1)
Voltage
V
BR (V)
        I
R
Max. Clamping
Voltage VCL
at     Ipp
1ms. Expo.
Unidirectional Mark Bidirectional Mark (µA) (V) Min. Max. (mA) (V) (A)
SMBJ5.0A JF SMBJ5.0CA OK 800 5.0 6.40 7.07 10 9.2 65.2
SMBJ6.0A JK SMBJ6.0CA OL 800 6.0 6.67 7.37 10 10.3 58.3
SMBJ6.5A JL SMBJ6.5CA OM 500 6.5 7.22 7.98 10 11.2 53.6
SMBJ7.0A C1 SMBJ7.0CA E1 200 7.0 7.78 8.60 10 12 50
SMBJ7.5A C2 SMBJ7.5CA E2 100 7.5 8.33 9.21 1 12.9 46.5
SMBJ8.0A C3 SMBJ8.0CA E3 50 8.0 8.89 9.83 1 13.6 44.1
SMBJ8.5A JM SMBJ8.5CA ON 20 8.5 9.44 10.4 1 14.4 41.7
SMBJ9.0A C4 SMBJ9.0CA E4 5 9.0 10.0 11.1 1 15.4 39.0
SMBJ10A JN SMBJ10CA OO 5 10 11.1 12.3 1 17 35.3
SMBJ11A C5 SMBJ11CA E5 5 11 12.2 13.5 1 18.2 33.0
SMBJ12A JO SMBJ12CA OP 5 12 13.3 14.7 1 19.9 30.2
SMBJ13A JP SMBJ13CA OR 1 13 14.4 15.9 1 21.5 27.9
SMBJ14A C6 SMBJ14CA E6 1 14 15.6 17.2 1 23.2 25.9
SMBJ15A JR SMBJ15CA OS 1 15 16.7 18.5 1 24.4 24.6
SMBJ16A C7 SMBJ16CA E7 1 16 17.8 19.7 1 26.0 23.1
SMBJ17A C8 SMBJ17CA E8 1 17 18.9 20.9 1 27.6 21.7
SMBJ18A JS SMBJ18CA OT 1 18 20 22.1 1 29.2 20.5
SMBJ20A JT SMBJ20CA OU 1 20 22.2 24.5 1 32.4 18.5
SMBJ22A JU SMBJ22CA OV 1 22 24.4 26.9 1 35.5 16.9
SMBJ24A JV SMBJ24CA OW 1 24 26.7 29.5 1 38.9 15.4
SMBJ26A JW SMBJ26CA OX 1 26 28.9 31.9 1 42.1 14.3
SMBJ28A JX SMBJ28CA OY 1 28 31.1 34.4 1 45.4 13.2
SMBJ30A JY SMBJ30CA OZ 1 30 33.3 36.8 1 48.4 12.4
SMBJ33A JZ SMBJ33CA UL 1 33 36.7 40.6 1 53.3 11.3
SMBJ36A KA SMBJ36CA UM 1 36 40 44.2 1 58.1 10.3
SMBJ40A KB SMBJ40CA UN 1 40 44.4 49.1 1 64.5 9.3
SMBJ43A KC SMBJ43CA UO 1 43 47.8 52.8 1 69.4 8.6
SMBJ48A OA SMBJ48CA UP 1 48 53.3 58.9 1 77.4 7.8
SMBJ51A OB SMBJ51CA UR 1 51 56.7 62.7 1 82.4 7.3
SMBJ54A C9 SMBJ54CA E9 1 54 60.0 66.3 1 87.1 6.9
SMBJ58A OC SMBJ58CA US 1 58 64.4 71.2 1 93.6 6.4
SMBJ60A D1 SMBJ60CA F1 1 60 66.7 73.7 1 96.8 6.2
SMBJ64A D2 SMBJ64CA F2 1 64 71.1 78.6 1 103 5.8
SMBJ70A OD SMBJ70CA UT 1 70 77.8 86 1 113 5.3
SMBJ75A D3 SMBJ75CA F3 1 75 83.3 92.1 1 121 5.0
SMBJ78A D4 SMBJ78CA F4 1 78 86.7 95.8 1 126 4.8
SMBJ85A OE SMBJ85CA UU 1 85 94.4 104 1 137 4.4
SMBJ90A D5 SMBJ90CA F5 1 90 100 111 1 146 4.1
SMBJ100A OF SMBJ100CA UV 1 100 111 123 1 162 3.7
SMBJ110A D6 SMBJ110CA F6 1 110 122 135 1 177 3.4
SMBJ120A D7 SMBJ120CA F7 1 120 133 147 1 193 3.1
SMBJ130A OG SMBJ130CA UW 1 130 144 159 1 209 2.9
SMBJ150A D8 SMBJ150CA F8 1 150 167 185 1 243 2.5
SMBJ154A OH SMBJ154CA UX 1 154 171 189 1 246 2.4
SMBJ160A D9 SMBJ160CA F9 1 160 178 197 1 259 2.3
SMBJ170A OI SMBJ170CA UY 1 170 189 209 1 275 2.2
SMBJ188A OJ SMBJ188CA UZ 1 188 209 231 1 328 2.0
(1) Tested with pulses.
Pulse test: tp ::50 ms; 8 < 2%
(2) For bidirectional types having VRM of 10V and less, the IRM limit is doubled
SMBJ5.0CA ........SMBJ188CA